mai



प्रसारभारती PRASAR BHARATI भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक India's Public Service Broadcaster कार्यालय : अपर महानिदेशक (अभि) . उत्तरी क्षेत्र

O/o Additional Director General (Engg.) (NZ) आकाशवाणी एव दूरदर्शन Akashvani Doordarshan

8वीं मंजिल सूचना भवन, सीजीओ कॉम्प्लेक्स, नईदिल्ली-110003

8th floor, soochana Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi- 110003.

No. ADG (NZ) /157535/

## Dated: 11.08.2023

सत्यम शिवम सुन्दरम्

## <u>ORDER</u>

Please refer to previous order dated 9.08.2023 regarding revised declaration of CPIO for North zone stations, following changes in CPIO's order as mentioned above are conveyed as per directions of **ADG-ADMIN-NZ** [in consultation with ADG(P) DDK DELHI], to declare the following Officers as CPIOS and FAA, in the Stations under North Zone with immediate effect: -

DOORDARSHAN				
SL. No	Name of Office	Name, Telephone No. & Email Ids of CPIOs	Name telephone nos., e-mail id of FAA	
1.	DDK Delhi AIR CHANDIGARH	Sh. Sanjeev Khosla DDA sanjeevkhosla@prasarbharati.gov.in DDK Doordarshan Bhavan Tower -A Mobile-9810184388 Sh. kashmir Singh DDG(E) ksingh@air.org.in 8800163300 Sector 34 D, AIR Chandigarh Pin-160022	Sh. Atul Gupta, ADG(A) atulgupta@prasarbharati.gov.in Office No: 011-24381736 Mob No: 9810464955 O/o ADG (Admin-NZ), AKASHVANI & DOORDARSHAN, 8th floor, soochana Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi- 110003.	DDK Delhi CHANDIGARH HISSAR ROHTAK KURUKSHETRA

All the CPIOS will be required to intimate the details of RTI applications received by them in previous month and status of the same by first week of every month.

mmy

Deputy Director General (Admn.) For Additional Director General (Admn.)(N.Z.)

Copy to All Concerned: -

- 1. The Addl. Director General. (RTI & Grievance), Prasar Bharati Secretariate, Prasar Bharati House, please.
- 2. PS To DG: AIR All India Radio, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. PS to DG: DD Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 4. PS to E-in-C, Prasar Bharati Secretariat Tower-C, New Delhi.
- 5. ADG(A), ADG(BO) of this office.
- 6. All the AIR/ DDK Stations under North Zone.
- 7. IT Section for Uploading on Web portal.
- 8. RTI Cell, Prasar Bharati

For Additional Director General (Admn.)(N.Z.)